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From: “Giilard, Jim" <Jim.Gillard@dbpr.state.fl.us>
To: "Christine Coble" <CobleC@leoncountyfl.gov>
Date: Tue, Sep 19, 2006 5:01 PM

Subject: 1.JSC 2006 Term Expiration

Ms. Coble,

After long censideration | have decided not to continue serving as a

board member for the Lake Jackson Sports Council when my term expires
this month. | have work as a volunteer for Leon County Parks and

Recreation for 7 years as a Board member for Little League and as a LJSC
Council Member. | have enjoyed volunteering and serving the community
over the past 7 years and watching the programs grow. | have watched

this Canopy Oaks Park grow from 100 kids per program to anywhere 300-600
kids depending on the sport. My wife and | have enjoyed watching our

kids grow along with the Canopy Oaks Park. Also within these last 7

years.

Unfortunately, my work has been more demanding as of late, which does
not allow me the time necessary to attend meetings and to dedicate the
time necessary to be a committed member of the board. Maybe after a rest
and my work schedule lessen | could seek another appointment in the
future.

| would to thank the County for nominating me and Commissioner

Winchester for appointing me to this position and allowing me the
opportunity to serve my community and Canopy Oaks Park

Sincerely,

Jim Gillard

LSJC

Chairman

CC: "Pat Plocek" <PlocekP@leoncountyfl.gov>, <clyda@csifl.com>, "Bonnie Deering"
<Bonnie.Deering@fldfs.com>, "David Sands" <SANDSD@dor.state.fl.us>, "Rosemary Woods"
<REWoods@phsj.com>, "John Mader" <johnmader@comcast.net>, <tracijason@netzero.com>




